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The College has organized a Webinar on Careers in Accounting and Finance.
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St. Mira’s College for Girls, Pune
Autonomous (Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

Activity Report

Department: BBA
Date of the Event: 6™ July 2020, 12.00 to 1.30 p.m.
Number of participants: . =~ {89
WEBINAR ON CAREERS IN ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE
(IN ASSSOCIATION WITH FINANCIAL PLANNING ACADEMY)

Department of BBA, St. Mira’s College for Girls organized a knowledge gaining and inspiring webinar in
association with “Financial Planning Academy”. The webinar was attended by the participants from the
BBA, B.Com and M.Com courses.

The speaker for the webinar was Mr. Tanuj Poddar, Director of Financial Planning Academy. Mr. Poddar
is associated with the BFSI industry and having 18+ years of experience in the field of finance. The main
objective of the webinar was to apprise the students about the career opportunities in the field of
accounting and finance. He shared one of his golden statements“Do not limit your career prospective
or career growth to a specific profile”. In light of this statement, sir shared his own very interesting and
motivating journey, with the students. The students also got a brief about Banking, Financial Services and
Insurance (BFSI) sector in India and got to know the various options available with the banks in the near
future. Apart from this, sir also shared some of the Golden tips to success for eg.Improve your knowledge
and skills, Proactiveness, Hunger for learning, Positive attitude, long term vision in your career etc.

The webinar was very helpful and informative to all the participants. It obviously gave a depth of BSFI
sector in India and also about new opportunities which are awaiting for the students with open doors
despite the pandemic situation. The session ended with a Question and Answer session and vote of
thanks.
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St. Mira’s College For Girls, Pune
Autonomous (Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

Attendance Sheet
Name of the activity/ event/ webinar/seminar:- Webinar - Careers in Accounting and Finance

Date and Time:- 6™ July 2020
Total Number of participants : 189

Sr. N[ Jul 06, 2020 4:26 PM
Webinar ID Actual Start Time Actual Duration (minutes) Max Concurrent Views
856 9339 2385 Jul 06, 2020 11:53 AM 109 171
User Name Email Join Time
¥ RekhaKankariya lekhakankariya@rediffmail.cor Jul 06, 2020 11:58:26
RekhaKankariya ekhakankariya@rediffmail.cor Jul 06, 2020 12:25:31
StellaAmbrose stella_ambrose@yahoo.com Jul 06, 2020 12:00:09
HeenaRajpal rajpalheena217 @gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:09:36
Dr. DimpleBuchr E.buche@stmirascollegepune. Jul 06, 2020 12:00:58
First Name Last Name Email Join Time
1 Fida Shaikh fidashaikh1700@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:19:19
2 Sejal Kadam kadamsejal210@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:03:43
3 Sadiya Mankar Sadiyamankar786@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 12:01:59
4 Pooja Saini Sardarsaini290@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:58:34
5 Priyanka Bhure iyankabhure280425@gmail.cq Jul 06, 2020 12:28:15
6 ishika ahuja ishikaahujal404@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 11:58:04
7 Gayatri Soni Gayatrisoni5146@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 11:57:38
8 Tanuja Bhandar anujal4march2001@gmail.co  Jul 06, 2020 11:57:31
9 Usha Yadav baadgiekadaal208@gmail.con]  Jul 06, 2020 13:08:16
9 Pallavi Keswani pallavikeswani6@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 11:59:09
11 Priyanka Tulsija priyankatulsija@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:58:53 -
12 Ritika Sharma ritikaumesh888@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 12:03:36
13 Tejasvi Suratkal pjasviarvindsuratkal@gmail.col  Jul 06, 2020 11:59:55
14 Arya Soman aryas213@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:21:46
15 Supriya Chaple supriyachaple123@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 12:44:35
16 Nikita Potphode nikitapotphode03@gmail.com|  Jul 06, 2020 12:02:13
17 Shikha Singh shikhaandsonam@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 11:59:57
18 Snehal Pawar 21923snehalp@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:07:09
19 Pratiksha Mishra hishrapratikshaD09@gmail.cof Jul 06, 2020 12:02:21
20 Eesha Daryanani eeshab30@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:19:26
21 Riddhi Wadhwani wadhwaniriddhi@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 11:57:40
22 Shubhangi Mahajan ibhangi2000mahajan@gmail.c|f Jul 06, 2020 11:57:59
23 Maria Waghmare mswaghmare368@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 11:57:58
24 K J kamyanj@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:09:10
25 Simran Balani simranvb.b01@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:01:24
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26 Kashmeera Rajput shmeerarajput1511@gmail.cd Jul 06, 2020 11:58:25
27 Anjali Bora boraanjali01@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:02:53
28 Nishtha Pandya nishtha.11pandya@gmail.com{ Jul 06, 2020 12:53:06
29 Caron Baptist caronbaptist@yahoo.com Jul 06, 2020 12:07:28
30 Shreya Suvarna shreyasuvarna35@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 12:04:52
31 Kirthi Patil Kirthipatil1779@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 13:17:51
32 Sharanya Nair sharanyan030@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:03:37
33 Chandni Mohnani cmohnani79@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:58:17
34 Gauri Pasalkar gauripasalkaar@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:57:49
35 Venkatraman Priya Venkat.dfpcl@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:58:20
36 Ishita chandra Ishitaachandra@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:57:34
37 Priya Bhadoriya hadoriyapriya2001@gmail.coff  Jul 06, 2020 11:58:42
38 Swati Jadhav swatijadhav3231@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 13:38:13
39 Simran Hingorani nranhingoranil1997 @gmail.c{ Jul 06, 2020 11:57:49
40 Pranjal Patil pranjalpatil4952@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 12:02:34
1 Jennie Dias diasjen27 @gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:59:52
42 Ekam Kaur Dadiala ekamkaur2000@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 12:02:21
43 Nandini Jadhav nandinijadhav562@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 11:57:30
44 Kajal Yadav Yadavkajal9075@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 11:57:47
45 Sakshi More sakshi.more2501@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 11:57:59
46 21829_Pranjali Chauhan hauhanpranjalil50@gmail.cof Jul 06, 2020 13:08:41
47 Kaaveri Jethwani kaaverinj@gmail.com --
48 Sunanda Pillai sunandal02000@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 12:05:32
49 Afroz Shaikh afrozshaikh3631@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 11:59:53
50 Laveena Sachdev sachdevlaveenal2@gmail.con] Jul 06, 2020 13:22:34
51 Suchandra Bhattacharya handrabhattacharya7@gmail.d  Jul 06, 2020 11:57:58
52 Khadija Juzar khadija2800@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:57:48
53 Gauri Raibhan gauriraibhan755@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 12:55:00
54 Shalini lyer ni.iyer@stmirascollegepune.e{ Jul 06, 2020 12:08:40
55 Komal Soni mailtokomalsoni@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 11:57:43
56 Unnati Patil unnatipatil4551@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 11:57:39
T Nikita Shelar nikita.shelar2000@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 12:01:48
28 Simran Khoja simrankhojal23@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 11:58:11
59 Durganjali Singh Hurgasingh2110.ds@gmail.con| Jul 06, 2020 12:02:35
60 3848_harshada Kandharshada@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:18:36
61 Deepika Khichi khichideepika29@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 12:08:32
62 Isha Alamchandani Blamchandani.isha@gmail.con| Jul 06, 2020 12:03:21
63 Poonam Shrivas onamshrivasku2299@gmail.cd Jul 06, 2020 11:59:46
64 Soniya Baisoya Soniabaisoya2 @gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 13:03:36
65 Aliya Sayyed aliyasayyed2906@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 12:44:14
66 Roseline Pillay roselinepillay355@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 11:57:39
67 Komal Yadav Kombhavy@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:59:15
68 Esmath Dehkhanpur smathdehkhanpurl@gmail.co{ Jul 06, 2020 13:14:20
69 Sharvari Bhapkar sharvaribhapkar7@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 12:01:09
70 Anha Khan anhaa.khan28@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:01:31
71 Meenakshi Sarwan meenal23501@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:03:40
72 Pratiksha Punekar pratikshapunekard@gmail.con]  Jul 06, 2020 12:09:19
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73 Kanishka Dwivedi kanishkadwivedil8 @gmail.con| Jul 06, 2020 11:57:32
74 Rutuja Naikare rutujanaikare12@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 12:11:42
75 AZRA HIROLI azrahirolil11@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:10:57
76 Hasina Shaikh .shaikh@stmirascollegepune.{ Jul 06, 2020 12:28:50
77 Gayatri Bhaskarla gayatribhaskarla@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 13:08:23
78 Awantika Devyani vantikadevyani.0211@gmail.c{ Jul 06, 2020 11:57:41
79 Sneha Lawaniya pnehalawaniya321@gmail.con| Jul 06, 2020 12:26:25
80 Pratiksha Shetty ratikshashetty2017@gmail.cof Jul 06, 2020 12:04:55
81 SAl KACHARE saikachare0402@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 12:27:22
82 Mansi Yadav Ymansi312@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:01:45
a3 Madeeha Shaikh shaikhmadeeha24@gmail.con]  Jul 06, 2020 11:57:37
84 Purva Dhadwe purvadhadwe@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:58:49
85 Anisha Chhajed 21885anishaac@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 12:16:28
86 Deepika Kesarkar pepika.kesarkar2000@gmail.cd  Jul 06, 2020 11:57:51
87 Shital Jadhav jadhav@stmirascollegepune.d Jul 06, 2020 12:02:21
28 Blessy Varghese ptavarghese440@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 12:25:08
89 Minali Parwani minaliparwani06@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 11:57:33
S0 Elizabeth Kanade h.kanade@stmirascollegepun Jul 06, 2020 11:57:57
91 Nikita Ubale Ubalenikita66@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:57:36
92 Sharada Lalgudi sharadalalgudi@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:05:43
93 Sonali Patil sonalipatil9923@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 11:57:40
94 Smita Patil smitapatilsham@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 11:57:51
95 Pooja Choudhary 4455p.c@gmail.com --
96 Aarohi Gangras aarohil929@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:06:16
97 Akanksha Mane akankshaamane@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:00:24
98 Sakshi Shinde pakshi.shinde16.99@gmail.con| Jul 06, 2020 13:32:16
99 Snehal Jinde Snehal72110@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:57:53
100 Maanshri Jaiswal maanshri26@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:57:36
101 Bhavisha Nihalani 21911bev@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:59:13
102 Varsha Kushwaha rshakushwahal199@gmail.co -
103 KATE LOPEZ lopezkate899@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:57:57
14 Creeshu Pinjani creeshu740@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:05:06
.5 ROSHNI SABNANI roshnisabnai29@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 11:58:05
106 Sonali Chaudhari onaIichaudhari315@gmail.cor Jul 06, 2020 11:58:42
107 Rukaiya Hyderabadwala rukaiyash2001@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:59:38
108 Avanti Ghule avantighule20@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:57:47
109 Rekha Kankariya ekhakankariya@rediffmail.coq Jul 06, 2020 11:58:10
110 Monica Dhanwani hanwanimonicals@gmail.cor Jul 06, 2020 12:07:43
111 Rajeswari Anneboina neboinarajeswarilSS@gmail.c Jul 06, 2020 12:11:17
112 Meryl Fernandes merylfernandesO6@gmail.con] Jul 06, 2020 11:57:42
113 Vaishnavi Wadkar Vwadkar99@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:57:48
114 Ashita Bansal ashitabansal345@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 12:03:41
115 Shreya Sawant hreya.sawant2021@gmail.cor Jul 06, 2020 12:02:11
116 Tanvi Vohra t.vohral23@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:58:00
117 Shraddha Gaikwad shraddha3014@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:05:47
118 Ananya Bhardwaj nanyabhardwaj200@gmail.cofl Jul 06, 2020 11:58:29
119 Priyanka More priyarmore88@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:57:41
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120 Nandani Sharma andani3sharma00@gmail.cor{ Jul 06, 2020 11:58:52
121 Sanjana Shelkande shelkandesanjana@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 12:04:43

122 Gouri Ashtekar ouri.vilas.ashtekar@gmail.conl  Jul 06, 2020 11:57:48 -
123 Sneha and Priyanka Singh snehajsingh33781@gmail.con{ Jul 06, 2020 13:30:39
124 Hitika Kataria hitikakataria4d @gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:57:53
125 Pooja Mahesh ghpoojamahesh1999@gmail.c| Jul 06, 2020 12:10:57
126 Ravina Jagtiani ravinajagtiani@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:58:12
127 Soniya Jaisinghani onia.jaisinghanil0@gmail.con| Jul 06, 2020 12:00:37
128 Himani Kedia himanikediad2@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:59:53
129 Megha Dhumal meghadhumal04@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 11:57:36
130 Gayatri Sonawane p18gayatrisonawane@gmail.cqd  Jul 06, 2020 11:57:57
131 Ragini Gupta Raginigupta09343@gmail.com{ Jul 06, 2020 12:05:54
132 Prerna Pillay prernapillay2405@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 11:57:42
133 Stella Ambrose stella_ambrose@yahoo.com| Jul 06, 2020 11:57:54
134 Bhavika Mali bhavika.mali181@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 11:57:43
35 Amruta Chavan amruta77c@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:00:58
136 Sakshi Pawar sakshipawar1908@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 11:59:53
137 Akshata Karunakaran shatakarunakaran15@gmail.c{  Jul 06, 2020 12:00:03

138 Rutuja Navale rutujanavale8734@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 12:03:35 -
139 Namrata Bhandari mratabhandaril611@gmail.cd Jul 06, 2020 11:58:00

140 Poonam Maske pbmaske.21@gmail.com -

141 Anushka Nikalje anushkanik01@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:15:02
142 Nivedita Kale nivedita9684 @gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:01:40
143 Fizza Babul fizza.babul@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:58:22
144 Sejal Thakur hakurvijaysingh942 @gmail.col  Jul 06, 2020 12:59:32
145 Samina Mujawar Mminamanjurmujawar@gmail.c{ Jul 06, 2020 13:24:53
146 Susmita Sawant ushmitasawant.d3@gmail.con Jul 06, 2020 12:08:31
147 Kajal Sarsar Kajalsarsar4 @gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:57:30
148 Aksha Badlani aksha.b1004@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:58:09
149 Tanisha KHATRI [anisha.khatri0201@gmail.con{ Jul 06, 2020 11:57:59
150 Riya Makhija riyamakhija012@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 11:57:49
*s1 Mayuri Karle mayurikarle018@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 12:19:50
02 Sharayu Bagade Sharayubagade@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 12:01:06

153 Neelam Kamble eelamkamble2001@gmail.cof Jul 06, 2020 12:06:47 -
154 Nishita Balani nishitabalani@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:03:21
155 Jaishree bajaj jaishree1998 @gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:57:30
156 Shalini Dubey shalini399sd@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:57:44
157 Bhawana Suthar havanajangid1999@gmail.cor] Jul 06, 2020 12:02:44
158 Zainab Khan zainabkn787 @gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:09:38
159 Pooja Dalvi poojadalvi0703@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 12:04:25
160 Mayuri Kadam mayurikadam1811@gmail.con| Jul 06, 2020 12:17:04
161 Arya Galande aryagalandell@gmail.com | Jul 06,2020 12:01:58
162 Gauri Mavkar gaurimavkar30@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 11:57:37
163 Ruchita Bhadoriya ruchitbha7378@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 13:33:24
164 Vaishavi Kumar aishavikumar8153@gmail.cor|{ Jul 06, 2020 11:57:37
165 Khatija Khan hatijashahistakhan@gmail.cof Jul 06, 2020 12:07:19
166 Snehal Patil 9284srp@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:49:12
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1167 Rakhi Sharma khisharma091997 @gmail.co] Jul 06, 2020 12:34:12
168 Anushka sawant nushkasawant0202@gmail.cof Jul 06, 2020 11:57:48
169 Anamika - pamikakashyap5596@gmail.co| Jul 06, 2020 12:13:43
170 Heena Rajpal rajpalheena217@gmail.com [ Jul 06, 2020 12:07:40
171 Pooja Tingre tingrepoojan1632@gamil.com{ Jul 06, 2020 12:08:03
172 Janhavi Rupani janhvirupani5@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:01:20
173 Urvashi Rahangdale vashirahangdale001@gmail.cd  Jul 06, 2020 11:57:31
174 Riya Panwar Panwariya32@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:13:25
175 Prathama Karande rathamakarande28@gmail.col Jul 06, 2020 11:59:03
176 Dnyaneshwari Vairat vaishnavivnv03@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 12:09:31
177 Dr. Dimple Buchr e.buche@stmirascollegepune.| Jul 06, 2020 12:00:23
178 Vrittika Daswani vrittika27 @gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:04:40
179 Khushi Abichandani Khushi6226@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:01:46
180 Ankita Kondhalkar hwinikondhalkar812@gmail.cd  Jul 06, 2020 11:57:49
181 Deepti Ghate deeptimghate15@gmail.com| Jul 06, 2020 12:46:32
“82 Maseera Shaikh paseerashaikh2000@gmail.cof Jul 06, 2020 11:57:53
183 Merin Joseph merin.joseph2501@gmail.con{ Jul 06, 2020 12:01:05
184 Hanisha Harpalani hanisha_17@icloud.com Jul 06, 2020 12:02:34
185 DISHA PANDE dishapande09@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:00:39
186 Mehak Agarwal mehakagarwal3@gmail.com | Jul 06, 2020 11:58:25
187 Mrs. Jyoti Chintan chintan@stmirascollegepune.d  Jul 06, 2020 11:57:53
188 iqra kazi igrakazi07 @gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 12:11:34
189 Riya Barde riyabrdebr01@gmail.com Jul 06, 2020 11:58:59
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ST. MIRA’S COLLEGE FOR GIRLS

NAME OF EVENT: Career in Accountancy and Finance

BFSISECTOR

The Indian BFSI sector consists of:
— 12 Public Sector Banks
-~ 21 Private Sector Banks
— 45 Foreign Banks
— 45 Regional Rural Banks
~ 1,545 Urban Cooperative Banks
— 96,612 Rural Cooperative Banks & Societies
— 10 Small Finance Banks
— 11 Payment Banks
— 10,190 NBFCs registered with RBI

— 58 Insurance Companies
- 450+ Fintech companies

Principal Incharge .,
St. Mira's College for Girls



